
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Brunswick Park - Outline design
programme 22/12/2009

0 days Mon 07/12/09 Mon 07/12/09

2 Stage A & B Feasibility 40 days? Mon 07/12/09 Mon 08/02/10
3 Client brief (needs, objectives, constraints) 25 days Mon 07/12/09 Mon 18/01/10
4 Develop tenants requirements 25 days Mon 07/12/09 Mon 18/01/10
5 Stake holder consultation 20 days? Tue 08/12/09 Tue 12/01/10
10 Schedule of accomodation 3 days Mon 07/12/09 Wed 09/12/09
11 Site Analysis 5 days Mon 07/12/09 Fri 11/12/09
12 Acoustic survey 1 day? Mon 07/12/09 Mon 07/12/09
13 Prepare feasibility study & assessment 8 days Mon 07/12/09 Wed 16/12/09
14 Design brief confirming key

requirements/constraints
5 days Thu 10/12/09 Wed 16/12/09

15 Identify procedures, consultants for project 5 days Thu 10/12/09 Wed 16/12/09
16 Client sign off 3 days Wed 16/12/09 Mon 21/12/09
17 CDM 5 days Wed 16/12/09 Wed 23/12/09
18 Initial Breeam Strategy 3 days Wed 23/12/09 Tue 05/01/10
19 Planning consultation 3 days Wed 16/12/09 Mon 21/12/09
20

21 Civil & Structural Engineer 40 days? Mon 07/12/09 Mon 08/02/10
22 Structural strategy 10 days Mon 07/12/09 Fri 18/12/09
23 Flood risk assesment 40 days Mon 07/12/09 Mon 08/02/10
24 CCTV drain survey 15 days Mon 07/12/09 Mon 04/01/10
25 Topo survey 30 days Mon 07/12/09 Mon 25/01/10
26 Tree survey 10 days Mon 07/12/09 Fri 18/12/09
27 Right of access 1 day? Mon 07/12/09 Mon 07/12/09
28

29 M&E 25 days Mon 07/12/09 Mon 18/01/10
30 Electrical 15 days Mon 07/12/09 Mon 04/01/10
31 Gas 15 days Mon 07/12/09 Mon 04/01/10
32 Communications 15 days Mon 07/12/09 Mon 04/01/10
33 Security strategy (CCTV, external lighting, access control)3 days Tue 05/01/10 Thu 07/01/10
34 Natural day light strategy 3 days Fri 08/01/10 Tue 12/01/10
35 Heating strategy, distribution and plant location 2 days Wed 13/01/10 Thu 14/01/10
36 Ventilation strategy, louvre size, location 2 days Fri 15/01/10 Mon 18/01/10
37 Energy and Carbon Strategy 6 days Mon 11/01/10 Mon 18/01/10
38

39 Stage C Outline planning design 22 days Thu 24/12/09 Mon 01/02/10
40 Design Development of concept 12 days Thu 24/12/09 Mon 18/01/10
41 Room data sheets (outline) 8 days Thu 07/01/10 Mon 18/01/10
42 Client to confirm brief 2 days Tue 19/01/10 Wed 20/01/10
43 Value engineering review 2 days Wed 20/01/10 Fri 22/01/10
44 Planning consultation 3 days Mon 25/01/10 Wed 27/01/10
45 Secure by design 3 days Thu 28/01/10 Mon 01/02/10
46 Client sign off 3 days Fri 22/01/10 Wed 27/01/10
47

48 Breeam assesment 10 days Mon 18/01/10 Fri 29/01/10
49

50 Stage D 113 days Thu 21/01/10 Fri 02/07/10
51 Detailed design 25 days Thu 21/01/10 Wed 24/02/10
52 Design & Construction Strategies 25 days Thu 21/01/10 Wed 24/02/10
53 Traffic plans 5 days Thu 18/02/10 Wed 24/02/10
54 Site contamination.remediation 5 days Thu 18/02/10 Wed 24/02/10
55 Ecology & biodiversity 5 days Thu 18/02/10 Wed 24/02/10
56 Access statement 2 days Tue 23/02/10 Wed 24/02/10
57 Project Review and Client sign off 20 days Mon 15/02/10 Fri 12/03/10
58 Planning submission 1 day Mon 29/03/10 Mon 29/03/10
59 Anticipated planning approval 65 days Tue 30/03/10 Fri 02/07/10
60

61 Breeam assesment 10 days Mon 15/02/10 Fri 26/02/10
62

63 Judicial review commences 60 days Mon 05/07/10 Fri 24/09/10
64

65

66 Stage E 143 days Mon 19/04/10 Fri 05/11/10
67 Architects 130 days Thu 06/05/10 Fri 05/11/10
68 GA's 35 days Thu 06/05/10 Fri 25/06/10
69 Room Data Sheets 40 days Thu 06/05/10 Fri 02/07/10
70 Sections 20 days Mon 07/06/10 Fri 02/07/10
71 Elevations 15 days Fri 18/06/10 Fri 09/07/10
72 Landscape 35 days Thu 06/05/10 Fri 25/06/10
73 Outline Building Strategy 5 days Fri 09/07/10 Fri 16/07/10
74 Generic Details 15 days Mon 28/06/10 Fri 16/07/10
75 Day Light Model 5 days Fri 02/07/10 Fri 09/07/10
76 Access Strategy 1 day Fri 25/06/10 Mon 28/06/10
77 Maintenance Strategy 1 day Mon 28/06/10 Tue 29/06/10
78 Fire Strategy 3 days Tue 29/06/10 Fri 02/07/10
79 CDM 2 days Fri 02/07/10 Tue 06/07/10
80 Outline Performance Specifications 15 days Tue 06/07/10 Tue 27/07/10
81 Building Regs Consultation 0.5 days Tue 27/07/10 Wed 28/07/10
82 Building Bulletins Compliance Review 3 days Wed 28/07/10 Mon 02/08/10
83 Client Sign off 5 days Mon 02/08/10 Mon 09/08/10
84 Financial Close 15 days Mon 27/09/10 Fri 15/10/10
85 Mobilization 15 days Mon 18/10/10 Fri 05/11/10
86 M&E (outline design) 45 days Mon 19/04/10 Tue 22/06/10
93 Structural Engineer 40 days Mon 07/06/10 Fri 30/07/10
97

98 Breeam assesment 10 days Mon 19/07/10 Fri 30/07/10
99

100 Stage F & G - Tender & Working Drawings 97.5 days Fri 25/06/10 Wed 10/11/10
101 GA's 1:100 10 days Mon 09/08/10 Mon 23/08/10
102 GA's - Dimensioned layouts 1:50 15 days Mon 09/08/10 Mon 30/08/10
103 Room Data Sheets 10 days Mon 16/08/10 Mon 30/08/10
104 Sections 15 days Mon 30/08/10 Mon 20/09/10
105 Elevations external 10 days Mon 30/08/10 Mon 13/09/10
106 Elevations internal 8 days Mon 13/09/10 Thu 23/09/10
107 Finishes schedules 5 days Mon 30/08/10 Mon 06/09/10
108 Main Entrance Canopy 5 days Mon 06/09/10 Mon 13/09/10
109 Internal Joinery 5 days Mon 13/09/10 Mon 20/09/10
110 Outline Specifications 8 days Mon 20/09/10 Thu 30/09/10
111 Window Schedule 15 days Thu 30/09/10 Thu 21/10/10
112 Door Schedules 15 days Thu 30/09/10 Thu 21/10/10
113 Access Strategy 4 days Thu 21/10/10 Wed 27/10/10
114 Maintenance strategy 3 days Wed 27/10/10 Mon 01/11/10
115 Fire Strategy 5 days Mon 01/11/10 Mon 08/11/10
116 CDM 2 days Mon 08/11/10 Wed 10/11/10
117 Landscape 15 days Mon 23/08/10 Mon 13/09/10
118 Details 54 days Mon 23/08/10 Fri 05/11/10
119 Foundation/threshold/dpc 15 days Mon 23/08/10 Mon 13/09/10
120 Windows/door head,ceill,jamb 15 days Mon 13/09/10 Mon 04/10/10
121 Wall types/floor types 7 days Thu 23/09/10 Mon 04/10/10
122 Junction details 7 days Mon 04/10/10 Wed 13/10/10
123 Roof details 12 days Wed 13/10/10 Fri 29/10/10
124 Bathroom details 5 days Fri 29/10/10 Fri 05/11/10
125

126 Structural 34 days Mon 23/08/10 Fri 08/10/10
130 M&E 42 days Mon 23/08/10 Wed 20/10/10
136

137 Breeam assesment 10 days Mon 18/10/10 Fri 29/10/10
138

139 Tender Issue 89.5 days Fri 25/06/10 Fri 29/10/10
140 Demolition 0 days Fri 25/06/10 Fri 25/06/10
141 Ground works 0 days Fri 25/06/10 Fri 25/06/10
142 Piling & foundation 0 days Mon 09/08/10 Mon 09/08/10
143 Sub structure 0 days Mon 13/09/10 Mon 13/09/10
144 Super structure 0 days Mon 04/10/10 Mon 04/10/10
145 Roof 0 days Fri 29/10/10 Fri 29/10/10
146 Windows & external doors 0 days Thu 21/10/10 Thu 21/10/10
147 Curtain walling 0 days Thu 21/10/10 Thu 21/10/10
148 Precast elements 0 days Wed 22/09/10 Wed 22/09/10
149 R.C or steel frame elements 0 days Wed 22/09/10 Wed 22/09/10
150 Brick/Block elements 0 days Mon 30/08/10 Mon 30/08/10
151 FFE 0 days Mon 30/08/10 Mon 30/08/10
152 ITC 0 days Mon 06/09/10 Mon 06/09/10
153 Internal Doors & partitions 0 days Mon 30/08/10 Mon 30/08/10
154 Stages K&L 294 days Mon 16/08/10 Fri 30/09/11
155 Start on site 0 days Fri 05/11/10 Fri 05/11/10
156 Completion 0 days Fri 30/09/11 Fri 30/09/11
157 Construction support 131 days Mon 16/08/10 Mon 14/02/11

Design teams Instruction to proceed. 
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